
$135,302.05

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

AREA "A"
1 A.  PLACE 24" COVER CY 43,883.00 $1.05 $46,077.15 43,883.00 $46,077.15 $0.00
2 B,  COMPACT TOP 18" CY 32,912.00 $1.00 $32,912.00 32,912.00 $32,912.00 $0.00
3 C.  6" TOP SOIL CY 10,971.00 $1.00 $10,971.00 10,971.00 $10,971.00 $0.00
4 D.  SEED ACRE 13.60 $410.00 $5,576.00 17.10 $7,011.00 $1,435.00

AREA "B"
5 A.  PLACE 18" COVER CY 3,872.00 $1.05 $4,065.60 3,872.00 $4,065.60 $0.00
6 B,  PLACE 6" TOP SOIL CY 1,291.00 $1.00 $1,291.00 1,291.00 $1,291.00 $0.00
7 C.  SEED ACRE 1.60 $410.00 $656.00 1.60 $656.00 $0.00

AREA "C"
8 A.  PLACE 12" COVER CY 1,936.00 $1.05 $2,032.80 1,936.00 $2,032.80 $0.00
9 B.  PLACE 6" TOP SOIL CY 968.00 $1.00 $968.00 968.00 $968.00 $0.00
10 C.  SEED ACRE 1.20 $410.00 $492.00 1.20 $492.00 $0.00
11 STOCKPILE CY 12,290.00 $1.05 $12,904.50 15,867.00 $16,660.35 $3,755.85

BORROW PIT
12 A.  EROSION CONTROL BERMS LF 1,900.00 $1.00 $1,900.00 1,900.00 $1,900.00 $0.00
13 B.  TOP SOIL CY 1,300.00 $1.00 $1,300.00 1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00
14 C.  SEEDING ACRE 1.60 $410.00 $656.00 1.60 $656.00 $0.00
15 MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE COMPOST CY 4,500.00 $3.00 $13,500.00 4,500.00 $13,500.00 $0.00

$135,302.05 $140,492.90 $5,190.85

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $135,302.05

CCO #1 F $5,190.85 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $5,190.85

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $140,492.90

CHANGE TO DATE: $5,190.85

Bates Construction Co. - 605-432-4140

Jerome T. Wright

Jim Shaw

Jim Preston
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
AUGUST 12, 2004

VARIANCE PIT CLOSURE
PROJECT NO.LF04-1368

ENGINEER:  

CONTRACTOR:  BATES CONSTRUCTION CO.

TOTAL

CONTRACTOR: 

DATE:



$135,302.05

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

4 SEEDING

11 STOCKPILE

AUGUST 12, 2004

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

PROJECT NO.LF04-1368

CONTRACTOR:  BATES CONSTRUCTION CO.

AN ADDITIONAL 3.5 ACRES SEEDED, AREA OUTSIDE OF ORIGINAL PROJECT AREA, USED FOR DISPOSAL, 
APRIL - MAY, 2004

VARIANCE PIT CLOSURE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

PREPARED BY:  JERRY WRIGHT, LANDFILL SUPERINTENDENT DATE:   8/12/04

REASON FOR CHANGE

FINAL CROSS SECTION OF BORROW PIT, SHOWED AN ADDITIONAL 3,577 CU YD REMOVED AND 
STOCKPILED


